EXHIBIT 6

PROS & CONS

BROWARD EDUCATION FOUNDATION (BEF) - TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS BROWARD
COPANS COMMERCIAL PARK
2300 WEST COPANS ROAD, SUITE #5, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

LAYOUT

Meets operational needs -
storefront/warehouse (Pictures #3-4)
LOADING DOCK

Site has loading dock, supports heavy
equipment, and has 30-foot high
warehouse ceiling. Stock is delivered direct
from dock to warehouse shelving. Easy
access for donations to be delivered from
back (Pictures #1-2).

CENTRAL LOCATION
Site is centrality located to major
thoroughfares, expressways, public

transportation, and B-Stock Warehouse.
HOURS

Flexible operational hours to
accommodate teacher's schedules.
SHELVING

Site has permitted anchored industrial 20-
foot high metal shelving in place, is fully
sprinklered, and has a security system.
BUILDOUT

American Disabilities Act (ADA) approved
bathrooms, conference/work area, and
kitchenette. Upgraded electric, newer A/C
units, and energy efficient lighting.
ADEQUATE PARKING

15-parking spaces.

SECURITY

Facility is a more secure site then both
proposed SBBC owned sites due to strip
mall traffic and high visibility from street.

e LEASE PAYMENTS
$71,138.52 annual rent & electric
costs

e OWNERSHIP
Not a School District owned site.

Source: Prepared by the Facility Planning & Real Estate Department on February 25, 2015.

Page 1 of 1



BEF PICTURE #1 - INDUSTRIAL SHELVING & 30' HIGH CEILINGS

BEF PICTURE #2 - LOADING DOCK




BEF PICTURE #3 - STORE FRONT ENTRANCE

BEF PICTURE #4 - STORE FRONT SHOPPING AREA




PROS & CONS

BROWARD EDUCATION FOUNDATION (BEF) - TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS BROWARD
PROPOSED RELOCATION TO ARTHUR ROBERT JR. ASHE CENTER
1701 NORTHWEST 23RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311

LEASE PAYMENTS

None - Savings of $71,138.52 annually
LOCATION

Close to public transportation & 1-95
PARKING

Ample parking

OWNERSHIP

School Board owned facility
GYMNASIUM 35' FT. CEILING HEIGHT

RELOCATION COSTS

Estimated relocation cost to this site is approx.
$241,700.00 and includes the following:
Dismantling & re-installation of metal shelving;
Architectural & Engineering drawings; shop
drawings & permits; security cage for supplies;
floor protection for gym area; removing
shelving in loading & unloading gate area.
Installation of cameras; card swipes in metal
shelving storage aisles; card swipes in entry
points, and card swipes in gym area.
Communication wiring cost for two (2) quad
jacks & the cost of one Avaya VolP telephone
set.

ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING FEES
Architectural & Engineering drawings will be
required for permit to install metal shelving.
PERMIT FEES

Change of permit use for Certificate of
Occupancy in Gym or Cafeteria area (Pictures
#2-3).

POOR LOGISTICS

Long distance from roll down gate opening to
Gym or Cafeteria Areas. Warehouse pallets
must travel through student hallways to get to
either location. Extreme wear and tear on
affected areas in storage, hallways and lounge
areas. Warehouse pallets once off truck will be
exposed to outside elements (Pictures # 1 & 4).
Site also serves as a hurricane shelter.
TIMEFRAME/FUTURE USE

Disruption in delivery schedule of supplies due
to relocation. Lengthy relocation of existing
staff & supplies. Projected relocation time is
approx. six to eight months pending permit
approval. Future use may require reverting
back to a school requiring additional funds.

Source: Prepared by the Facility Planning & Real Estate Department on February 25, 2015.

Page 1 of 2

(See attached Relocation Cost Estimate)



‘G10C

‘

Z Jo ¢ ebed

Gz Aonigsa4 uo uswipda a1pisy [pay ¢ Buluub|d ALIDDL 8yl AQ palodald :82IN0S

‘Juswippdag ABojouyos] > UoIDULIOU| AQ POPIACID SaIDWILST ¢
"921|0d S|00YDS 1oUisIg piomolg Aq papiaold saioudllsy .
luswippdag 92UDUSIUIDIN AQ pPaplAcid saipwIsT

00°00Z°LYES 150D pajpwils3 [pjol|
000041 |0j0]-gNS
00008 18S auoyds|a] 4|OA DADAY SUO JO [SOD
000021 ol ponb (z) om|l 10} [SOD BuLIM UOILDDIUNUIUIOD
¢ Si9yndwo)/sauoydals]

00°000°01L1 [DJO[-gNS
00°000°6 D310 WAB Ul sadims pioD
00°000°91 siuiod Augus ul sedims pin D
00°000°S $3|SID 86.10JS BUIA|SYS |DLaW Ul SBdIMS PIDD
0000008 SDJBWDD JO UOID|DLSU]
z Ajlindag

00°000°0¢1 |0j0]1-gNS
00°000°01 DaID 8)Pb BulpoojuNn > BUIPDO| Ul BUIAIBYS BUIAOWSY
0000061 DaID WAB 10j uoljoa10id J100]
00°005 '8y saiddns 10§ 860D A1UNDSS
000051 syiwad g sbuimpip doys
00°000°0¢ sbuimpip buusauibul g [0IN1DS1IYDIY
00°000°'5¢ Buiajays bWl JO UOID|IDLSUI-a1 9 Buljlupuisiq
, Buiaow/uoyoniysuod

50D pajpulljs3 |pjoL ¥ v SWiaj|
LI€€E VAINOTd ‘TTVAYIANVT LYOL “INNIAY QYET LSIMHIYON 0.1

4IINID FHSV Al L34390¥ INHIIV

‘Ol F1IVWILST 1SOD NOILY D013y 439 d3SOd0¥d




ARTHUR ASHE PICTURE #1 - LOADING AREA - PALLETS MUST BE UNLOADED OUTSIDE




ARTHUR ASHE PICTURE #3 — CAFETERIA USED FOR LARGE CONFERENCES

ARTHUR ASHE PICTURE #4 - HALLWAYS AND LOUNGE AREA




PROS & CONS

BROWARD EDUCATION FOUNDATION (BEF) - TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS BROWARD
PROPOSED RELOCATION TO SHERIDAN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
5400 SHERIDAN STREET, HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

LEASE PAYMENTS

None - Savings of $71,138.52 annually
LOCATION

Close to public transportation, 1-95

& 1-595.

OWNERSHIP

School Board owned facility.
ADEQUATE PARKING

30-parking spaces.

RELOCATION COSTS

Estimated relocation cost to this site is approx.
$240,500.00 and includes the following: Dismantling
& re-installation of metal shelving; Architectural &
Engineering drawings; shop drawings & permits;
widening doorway for pallets; demolition of dividing
wall between the woodshop & classroom area; install
canopy with site modifications in loading & unloading
roll down gate area. Installation of cameras; card
swipes at entry points in metal shelving storage area;
card swipes in woodshop & classroom. Cost of one (1)
Avaya VolIP telephone set.

ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING FEES

Architectural & Engineering drawings will be required
for permit to install metal shelving.

PERMIT FEES

Change of permit use for Certificate of Occupancy in
woodshop classroom area (Picture #1).

INADEQUATE 12' FT. CEILING HEIGHT

Cannot meet the required height for metal shelving at
this site. Storage pallets cannot be stacked, which will
require additional square footage (Picture #2).

POOR LOGISTICS

Warehouse pallets removed from truck without a
loading dock will be exposed to elements. Disruption
in delivery schedule of supplies due to relocation. Site
also serves as a hurricane shelter. (Pictures # 1- 2).
INCREASED MATERIAL COSTS & MAINTENANCE
Extreme wear and tear on affected areas in storage
area and hallways.

TIMEFRAME/FUTURE USE

Disruption in delivery schedule of supplies due to
relocation. Lengthy relocation of existing staff &
supplies. Projected relocation time is approximately
six to eight months. Future use may require reverting
back to a school requiring additional funds.

Source: Prepared by the Facility Planning & Real Estate Department on February 25, 2015.

Page 1 of 2

(See attached Relocation Cost Estimate)



Z Jo z ebed

‘G 10Z ‘'S¢ Aonige4 uo fuswippndag a40is3 D3y g Buluub|d ALIon4 8yl AQ paindald :82IN0S

"Juswippdag ABojouyds| g uolitbwloul Ag paplAcld sepwilsT ¢
921|104 S|00YDS 1oUisIg pIomolg AQ paplaoid salowilisT .,
‘luswippda@ 22UpUSIUIDIN AQ paplAacid salowisT ,

00°00S |DjO-gNg
00°009 189S suoyds|s] 4joA DADAY (|) SUO JO [SOD
¢ Sidyndwo)/ssauoydasja]

00°000°SEL |0j0]-gNS
00°000'GE wo0UsSD|D > doyspoom Uj sadims pioD)
00°000°G 1 DaID 8bDIOLS Bulajays [pjaw Ul spuiod Aipus (o sadims pioD
00°000°S8 SDISWDD JO UOILD|DLSU]
z AJIN23¢

00°000°'S0OL [P401-gng
00°000°SZ 08I0 3PH UMOP [|0J BulppOojuNn > BUIPDO| Ul SUOILDDIIPOW 84S Ylim AJounD [jojsu|
0000061 D3ID WOOISSD|D > dOySPOOM Sy USam[aq [[om BUIDIAIR 10 UOIL[OUWS(]
100°00S°8 sjo)0d 10 ADMIOOP BUIUSPIM
00°00S"1 sjuad g sbuimpip doys
00°000°0¢ sbuimpip Buussulbul g |0IN[D3)IYDIY!
00°000°sT BuiAjays [DjaW JO UOID|IDLSUI-81 > Buljlupwisig
 Buiaow/uoyoniysuod

120€€ VAI¥OTd ‘AOOMATIOH ‘L13FYLS NV AIYIHS 00¥S

3937102 1VIINHO31L NVAId3HS

‘Ol J1VWILST 1SOD NOILVOO13y 439 d3SOd0dd




SHERIDAN PICTURE #1 - LOADING AREA (PALLETS MUST BE UNLOADED OUTSIDE)

 E] ; :
\ % :
L3 2

,3' 4 3

el i




SHERIDAN PICTURE #3 - WOODSHOP CLASSROOM AREA HAS APPROX. 3,000 SF LOADING AREA

SHERIDAN PICTURE #4 - WOODSHOP CLASSROOM AREA HAS 12' FT. CEILING HEIGHT




